


On i e PROSPEGT i Street
Eromeen CALVERT. STREE ... i
To v DELAMARE STREET oo
under Improvement Resolution No..... SA0Ts e
adopted on the.....cww... o A Sl e day of

- a1l
4 nnl )
recorded in Record...BOOK. .7 ... Page...‘..z.:.? ........
EN
Contract signed on t}ae-!On ................. dav of
s 0 CHObCRBE e S

Contractor Marion.Hamilion. &S00, ...

Net Amount, S.......... 16:29090 ..................................

................................................................................................

N OEIRRaE Qe Filas 70 P Ly S B oREr s St e P TR, R e o et )

=T ITTOOATI\L vt A



S i ARl
: ST T ©
—! ) >
E, ) e ™ =) Sg) 3
2 2 2 8 2§ S
o R S
= w Tl sy
w) = ﬁ T
= DaES =y
(5] Gt Tl @ %
= Al
= o) =h @
o SEE o =
& v 9 o
i B -
v
= n -
=S =t =
E"; ot ({=]
-l K<
C
=
o
=
-
o
(=)
o} L5 R o
(2]
=
=) o -} (05}
w (¢} L
o co
(O8] (&3] W (&7
= (%7 = w
. 5 . o
(%) ($21 w (93]
= (o] B oo
o &r
—1 —
o) (o]
N no
(o] O
<o o
OO
= =)

by

B

abueyy dey

buLsLadan

A1L) woa4 ang
"bs/6921t£080°)

I
o

uoL3on43suo;) fel0]

(3
910y JUBWSSASSY Pady

¢
*n
S;‘)

S

=% A

—_—

P..E a ('-vv\

From CALVERTSTREM—

2¢0°883°8
00°89l
9G°882°/
85 vbE Ol
89°€G
06°06Z°




i
ERSIREE

e
RER

JoRe 2082

Street

Ch:

EEi i ot L

Gl e

AR I3 S

y -
ah

DELAWARE STREET el e

sment Roll
1
CGALYERT.. STRE:

SAl
under Improvement Rescluticn No..-.-

From .
()

Total Construction

Advertising

Avea Assessment Rate
(.080341269/sq.ft.)

Tap Charge

Due From City
Prepaid Advertising
Actual Due from City
TOTAL RECEIPTS:
Assessments

City

TOTAL

~

..day of

adopted on the..c.c.......

Book. 7. ..

recorded in Record.....

..day of

Con

L

i~
i

v

Hamilton &Son....

AL CERE e

.
i

o
larion

Contractor f

Net Amount, $.......

16,290.90
53.63

LA

16,344.58

7,288.56

____168.00

Lo S R

A2

DISBURSEMENTS: Mavion Hamilton &

7,456.56
3,888.02
53.68

8,834.34

7,456.56

8,834.34

Son

FAgEessment RO Iiled i e

Assessment Roll Hearing.......cccococvviuvnnniinivonn
Assessment Roll Confirmed.........cooo

$ 16,290.90
$ 16,290.90

Final Estimate Allowed......oooooooooouuuuriunn

Date of ACCEPLANCE iiwrimvciiiiinniiicicien

NoOtICES SENE roevrvrivreississssssssiessiii



F7 L COPY u*

“FINAL ESTIMATE

of the Cost of the Improveiment of ... A SANITARY SEWER oo
...................... R b STreel
To the Honorable Board of Public Works of the City of Scuth Bend, Indiana:
The undersigned, City Civil Engincer of said Cily, hereby reports to the Board of Public Worka thereof the following Final Estima
B nrveiient Laowm asither . proSpect Strecthoamitdmy Sewer o, . e s O
Improvement, suthorized by resolution of the Board of Public Works, adopted on LuCSln --------------- day of :
Said estimate is based upon the terms of the confzact for said work, dated tucmbn ....... daj Of()ccooer ............................... 19..{;
and signed by the Board of Public Works, on the part of the City, and by hamonHarmiLonandSon ................................................
Contractor.

1. 10" Sewer Pi

..........................................................................................................................................................

(]

1
=
()
-
=

................................................................................................................................. AL LS

{Zaéﬁjéﬁm“mm"m"m

.................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

264.00

Municipal Inspection o " s
RaEh L L A R S b
L e et e o A i e S e p e e i YO

5.102384.58

TOLAL COSE OF TITLDTOVEITIOIME:rvrerssrsrersesressessessense st sttt b e s er e R 8002 S0 S 0

Before the letting of said contract, owners of property sbutiing on said improvement had made improvements in front of lo
owned by them, in accordance with the general plan for the improvement of such street, and under the direction of the City Enginee
for which said Engineer has determined that the following allowances are reasonable, and therefore made in favor of said owners ¢
their proportion of the cost of the improvement:

A
NAME OF OWNER DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENT 4
j e = B, —'
}
By el [ - Bl [ o e S e gt - - = i ] v ] | -esTEmegtwin ¢ | L et e



a0

272Q

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

INTER-OFFICE MEMO (/%

DATE: June 14, 1978

To: David Wells - Design & Administration
From: Board of Public Works

Re: Assessment Roll #2982

At its regular meeting on June 12, 1978, the Board of Public
Works approved Assessment Roll 42982 for the Prospect Street
Sanitary Sewers, with no changes.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
EziglthZLé%b ﬂiZZ Cléé“z’
Patricia DeClercqg, Clerk

mp
Att.

10 Portage Realty Corp. 404 92 404 92
a0 29 Dixie lay, also 4¢ 92 404 92
5040 ) Cleme ahle 5 1 02 apa 0?2
= ,
5 ) Ke 1@ ;{‘ ''''' e
5040 \ Steve & Anna | 404 92 a0 92
5040 ) Kovavsics,1919 Prospect 404 92 202502
e : g : gt SAreL R
5040 ) Clem & Lovetta apa 92 2 00 425 92
5040 I 1 yle 1 C P nect 4 Q2 10



)

]
i
a)

I frontage assessed for pavement 8. i
¢ total frontage assessed for pavement is..

m

ihe total frontage assessed for pavement is.

) " area 1} S RO 1B veeseserisicss R P e Y e e S(
3 ' aren 22 N Y a0 Y bt oo ol e v+ R e e
2 ” fl-(y—hnr-p ! ” IS R O N T T e ~leet
ke ' frontage 2 A (I 53 e e e e o fectlat el er fyront f
caseesnnsinnneneeaG e front foote.nn... P LT s .

The tot

And in th
of front {

t part of the street so improved: th
t assessed upon each Jot or p
'.""3 fw:\-r\rw-—‘a.- on

; South Bend, St. Joseph County, Indiana.

— - © e e 0 e
° & NAME OF OWNER
-l nT £ AI3E: Gy

PART OF 1.OT B Name of Adc ) TAP

il = or Sub-I 5 -

s 2 COST TOTAI
2 JIAL
i S Cts S Cts 8

HOMELAND 3RD ADDITION

200 ENA welks
288 5040 sk 404 a2 271 ‘00 Lha

™
o
O
o]

5040 3

N
co
e}

404 92 404 92

290 5040 ! 1920 Prospect 404 92 2T pp L 4P5. 9P

Ny
O
—
[82]
=
=
=)
N
=)
ey
Yol
no

.
N0 ENAN H b ) TS O (I 2 - -

292 5040 ) .G. Ralph & Genevine 404 92 2100 @ A25 g2
293 5040 ) Lawson, 2006 Prospect 404 92 404 92
294 5040 ) Street 92 404 92

205 5040 ) McHenry 404 92 21 00 425 92
206 nAa ) |4 [ P PR )R k) “ Ay
296 5040 K. McHenvry, P.B.A. AQa 92 21 00 425 02

Wayne St

331 5040 ) 404292 404, 92
299 50000 ) 404 92 404 92

333 5040 204 02 404 92

224 ) ANA )¢ ANA )

234 ! 404 ¢ 404 ¢
\

(o]

J
>
D)

s
o)
i~

2 y = = ~ e
336 5040 ) Steve & Anna L. 404 9 404 ¢

Vol | N A 3 a CW et amA - - s
204 5040 ) Kovavsics.,1919 Prospect 404 92 21004 25892

A A

~
P
m
-
Q
)
L
()
2]
V]
J
=)
b]
9

H Y

) Wroblewski,1911 Prospect 404 92 404 92

e



APPROVED
‘_,BBARD- UE’PUBLIG WGRKS

e ! sk
e

LW




BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

INTER-OFFICE MEMO

i
et dhia

DATE: August 5, 1977

To: Bureau of Design & Administration
From: Board of Public wWorks

Re: Prospect Sanitary Sewer

The Board of Public Works has adopted Improvement Resolution
No. 3447, for the Prospect Sanitary Sewers, and has filed
the preliminary estimate, plans and preliminary assessment

roll.

The public hearing on the resolution has been scheduled
for Monday, August 22, 1977 at 9:30 a.m.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

fZC;l]iZ{A;;V 4&2; KZgQ%A?zL

Patricia DeClercq, Clerk

mp
Att.

“Peter\ H. Mullen

Notice of Hearing Published

- on EéygugtﬂlZ, 1977

and égggﬁgﬁ}9. 1977 2 s A,




4

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION
NO. 3447 , 1977

South Bend, Indiana

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Public Works of the City of South

Bend, Indiana, that it is deemed neceassary to improve Hh& Prospect.

S“' sned Fvnm e
creet Trom Calvert St. to Delaware St. all in_the Homeland 3vd Addition

‘by congtructing a 10" diameter V.C.P. Sanitary Sewer

'The same to be done in accordance with the profiles, drawings, general :
.details and specifications for such improvements approved -
_and to be adopted by the Board of Public Works of the City of South Bend,
'Indiana, immediately upon the final adoption and confirmaticn of this
Resolution, and placed on file in the Offilce of the Board of Public
Works of said City, and such improvement is now ordered.

The total cost of said improvement, including all incidental costs, such
as advertising and engineering, shall be assessed upon the real estate
.abutting on said Prospect Street Sanitary Sewer .
accordance with applicable scatutes, ine said improvement is to be
financed and pald for as provided in Chapter 40, of the Acta of 1953,
.as amended (1971 1.C, 18-6-3), Assessments, if deferred, are to be paid
in five (5) equal installments, with interest at the rate of six (6)
' per cent per annum.

{ The 22nd _ day of _August , 19_77 at the hour of _9:30 A M
1o'clqck, Tocal Time, Is hereby fixed as the time and theRoard o =
| Hearing Rm., 1308 County-City Blde as the place when ang ygere all

' persons whose property may be atffected by such proposed imprevement, may
' be heard as to the necessity for the same, and all petitions and remon-
{ strances received. The Board will, on gaid day, decide whether the
benefits accruing to abutting and adjacent property, and to the City of
South Bend, Indiana, will be equal to or exceed the estimated cost of ;
said improvement., The Clerk of-the Board is hereby ordered to give notice :
by two weekly publications of the time and place of hearing of this

: regolution.

' Adopted - _August 8 S 977
BQARD”@F PUBLIC WORKS
:» = i ” 11__ ,*;’/j/y ."; ')_.-1 /
/z / 4 ’Jé/ i /i 7 //’ 24 y /e 7
C T ST JAl
O M

/’/Euc ick | [o éﬁén//P.E., DipeTior
~\_ =1 A
“ Ul TR & -
-.::—-_\*“'{:ﬁﬁiémag\xd /‘Br‘ﬁﬁifé"r:,/ﬂr. < \
{iﬁ:ﬁ*g%%d%fékijxgkkwmihhé:i

“Peter\ H. Mullen

—

. Notice of Hearing Published

_on _August 12, 1977

and August 19, 1977

¥ the Board



BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

INTER-OFFICE MEMO

DATE: _July 27, 1977

To: Bureau of Design & Administration
From: Board of Public Works

Re: Petition for Sanitary Sewer - Prospect

The attached petition for the construction of a Barrett
Law sanitary sewer on Prospect Street from Calvert to
Delaware, has been referred to you for preliminary
review and recommendation.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

L/ o 4

Y CljZé;lﬂ_ﬁL,Ai C:éggﬁ;azz;
Patricia DeClercq, Clerk

mp
AEE.

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE BOARD THIS DAY

19
ROOM 7 CITY HALL SOUTH BEND, INDIANA,




PETITION
e

-

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA_ July 15,  ,1977 ?

TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA,

GENTLEMEN:
WE, THE UNDERSIGNED PROPERTY OWNERS, PETITION YOUR HONORABLE BOARD TO

e S

IMPROVE PROSPECT STREET FROM
CALVER“’I' STREET TO DELAWARE STREET BY THE

g CCHSTRUCTION OF _A SANITARY SEWER ACCORDING TO BARRETT LAW.

YOURS RESPECTFULLY, -

NAME ADDRESS
I e J. (Z;LM,M L b / x4 A:ZZZ“Z" /f«)ﬂ ) &MQ
/)7) ¢ /))/(//‘ /Q {(.-‘47/*'//)/("'/(.{‘:"L".q;)/':l’(. ///// f// 1// Ot ‘/7/ T : L"/"‘ f‘-’j- /1.‘
’;bZiJ- 47v A A e R AT i;d/"ﬁdyﬂwa',f/ Lok Ba N
/’) Pa LA ( L.’)’L (V(}-(ﬁ l\rL\ \)—\i /(D ;} & /')’?%’//v’*'r (L »if’f/:, (z’:‘// )I-.'z,:(

Q

DAY

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE BOARD THIS

19
ROOM 7 CITY HALL SOUTH BEND, INDIANA,




48
wred

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION

NO. L)

South Bend, Indiana

'BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Public Works of the City of South

‘Bend, Indiana, that it is deemed necessary to improve Hth®& Prospect

;Street from Calvert St. to Delaware St. all in the Homeland 3rd Addition

by constructing a 10" diameter V.C.P. Sanitary Sewer

: . /
‘The same to be done in accordance with the profiles, drawings, general '
details and specifications for such improvements ap roved )
‘and to be adopted by the Board of Public Works of the City of South Bend,
' Indiana, immediately upon the final adoption and confirmation of this

' Resolution, and placed on file in the Office of the Board of Public

Works of said City, and such improvement is now ordered.

%The total cost of sald improvement, including all incidental costs, such
11 be assessed upon the real estate

' as advertising and engineering, sha

. abutting on said Prospect Street Sanitary Sewer , in
' accordance with applicable statutes, The sald Improvement Is to be

' financed and paid for as provided in Chapter 40, of the Acts of 1953,

| as amended (1971 I.C. 18-6-3). Assessments, 1f deferred, are to be paid

iin five (5) equal installments, with interest at the rate of six (6)
j per cent per annum,

JThe day of e ) at the hour of
time and the

io'clocE, Tocal Time, Is hereby fixed as the ' ,
! as the place when and where all

| persons whose property may be affected by such proposed improvement, may
'{e heard as to the necessity for the same, and all petitions and remon-
fstrances received. The Board will, on said day, decide whether the

' benefits accruing to abutting and adjacent property, and to the City of

i South Bend, Indiana, will be equal to or exceed the estimated cost of

. paid improvement. The Clerk of-the Board is hereby ordered to give notice
i by two weekly publications of the time and place of hearing of this

| resolution.
R

AdOptEd" ) 19

——

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

| -t
Patrick M. McMahon, P.E., Director

Thomas J. Brunner, Jr.

i ' Peter H. Mullen
. Notice of Hearing Published

on

and

ECIEIR of the Board



ReLinnary. ASSESSMENT FEOLL NO.

The total frontage

The total frontage assessed for

The total frontage assessed for

» "

assessed for

»

pavement ig....c.cinn,

pavement is

D RYCITIG)) GHL S Bt (U S e b e Yy PP o o o R e Sy R D
..oper fromt

..per front foct...

Foot-.

.per front foot.................

area (TR o Ty o Py o Pt S e Pk o 8 R e ol o st e e " 5q. foot
2 Faron " Y e e e Ay o e e LU0 S e Y et R S " sq. foot
» " {rontage £ A i (oY T i s v T Berr o S S Toetm At A el I S PO TBREN s ARt Bhr e e e e
” ”  frontage 3] o T2 Y 3 o e LT e e D O T et et e e = per front foot......... e KL e
2 ” frontage 2 e eement i wall g e e s A PR e Py rir L ot e e e P DET TTONE TOO0L: uereeaessosssinirasesessers
The total cost of the Improvement i3 S e, Amountassessedltol Giby S

And in the following tabular statement is given the nume of cuck property owner on that part of the street so improved; the nu
of front feet owned by the respective owners; the anounu of tic cost of such improvement assessed upon each lot or pareel of gr
bordering thercon; the full deseription, togcther with the owner’s -.ame, of each lot or parcel of ground bordering on said part o1

e i

Bend,

All of said real estate bordering on said improvements bLeing in the City of South Bend, St. Joseph County, Indiana.

stveet so improved; the amount of allowance made to each owner on account of former improvements, ai:d the net amount due
the owner of each tract of real estate, after deducting the a“oresaid allewances.

In describing said real estate, the following abbreviations are made to-wit: N. for North; S. for South; E. icr Bast; W. for \
ft. for feet; ex. for except; Sd. for side; IEd. for end; C. for chains; L. for links; O.P. for original plai; B, L, for lots containg

the State Bank of Indiana’s 1st, 2nd and 3rd Plals of Out-Lots to the Town of South which lots are numbcred conszecut

through the several plats, from 1 in st plat to 180 in 3vd plat; Add. for addition; Sub. for subdivision; I. for Lowell; T. S. B
Town of Socuth Bend; C. S. B. for City of South Bend.

lescription of Real Estal

Bordering on the Improvement

e

T OF LOT

291

292
293
294

205
296
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339

No. of Lots

Name of Addition

or Sub-Div.

SOQ. FEET AREA

5040

5040

5040

5040

5040

5040
5040

5040
5040

5040
5040

5040
5040

5040

5040
5040

5040
5040

E ASSESSMINT
k3 NAME OF OWNER AREN
b ASSESS- TAP
= MENT COST TOTAL
$ Cts. & @rs) 2 Cts.
HOMELLAND 3RD ADDITION
Robert M. Wroblewski 309 46 116 46 425 92
Benny & Emma M. 309 46 116 46 425 92
troblewsks :
1920 Prospect 309 46 116 46 425 92
Horace B. Clarke 309 46 116 46 425 92
302 li. Esther
T.G. Ralph & Genevine 309 46 116 46 425 92
Street 309 46 116 46 425 92
lm. K. McHenry 309 46 116 46 425 92
Wm. K. HMcHenry,P.B.A. 309 46 116 46 425 92
Casmir “ndrocki & And- 309 46 116 46 425 92
rew Locenc,908 destern 309 46 116 46 425 g2
Portage Realty Carp. 309 46 116 46 425 92
309 46 116 46 425 92
309 46 116 46 425 92
Steve & Anna L. 309 46 116 46 425 92
Kovavsics,1919 Prospect 309 46 116 46 425 92
Cicm & Loretta 309 46 116 46 425 92
Wrobiewski,1911 Prospect 309 46 116 46 425 92



